



English

Thank you for purchasing the SOUNARC QS01 Open-Ear Headphones. Please read the user manual before use and keep it handy for future reference. If you have trouble understanding, contact our technical support via support@tronsmart.com.

Product Overview

- Indicator of Charging Case
- Type-C Charging Port
- Charging Contact
- Microphone
- Multifunction Touch Area
- Indicator of Headphones

Package Content

1 x SOUNARC QS01 Open-Ear Headphones
1 x Type-C Charging Cable
1 x Warranty Card
1 x User Manual

First Use of Headphones

Put both headphones into the charging case and use the attached Type-C cable to charge.

Status	Indicator of Charging Case
Charging	Stays Orange
Fully-charged	Indicator Off after Stays Blue for 8s

Turn On / Off

While charging case has remaining power, the headphones will turn on/off automatically once taken out/put into.

Wireless Connection

Search & Click 'SOUNARC QS01' to Connect.

Pairing	Master Headphone: Flashes Blue
	Vice Headphone: Indicator off
Connected	Indicator Off

Reset

Hexa-tap the 'Multifunction Touch Area' with the indicator of both headphones go off after staying blue for 2s.

Operations

L/R	Turn On Manually	Press for 3s
L/R	Turn Off Manually	Press for 7s
L/R	Play/Pause	Double Tap
L	Previous Track	Triple Tap
R	Next Track	Triple Tap

L/R	Answer a Phone Call	Double Tap
L/R	End a Phone Call	Double Tap
L/R	Reject a Phone Call	Press for 2s

L/R	Activate Voice Assistant	Press for 2s
-----	--------------------------	--------------

Note:
It will turn off automatically after 5 minutes if hasn't paired with any device or in low battery.

Specifications

Model	SOUNARC QS01
Color	Black
Bluetooth Version	5.3
Battery Capacity	Headphones: 3.7V/65mAh Charging Case: 3.7V/500mAh
Playtime	Headphones: 12 Hours With Charging Case: 40 Hours(50% Volume)
Charging Time	Headphones: 1 Hours Charging Case: 2 Hours
IP Rating	IPX4
Frequency Band	2402-2480MHz
Maximum Transmit Power	5dBm

Care and Maintenance

- If not used for a long period, it's recommended to recharge it at least once a month to extend its life.
- Keep the product in a dry location.
- Do not dispose of this product in the fire as batteries may explode or leak.
- To clean the product, use a lightly dampened cloth to clean in case it gets dirty.
- Do not disassemble this product. It contains no user-serviceable parts.

Warranty Information

Your 'SOUNARC QS01 Open-Ear Headphones', is warranted to the original owner for 1 year from the date of purchase against defects in material and workmanship under normal use. Tronsmart is not responsible for the accidental use and its liability will not exceed the purchase price of the product.

FCC Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and 2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

RF warning statement:
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

SOUNARC

SHENZHEN GEEKBUY E-COMMERCE CO., LTD.
Warehouse 101H, No. 49 South Wuhe Avenue, Wuhe Community,
Bantian Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen
Email: support@sounarc.com

FCC ID: 2AV52-QS01

CE ERP
CET PRODUCT SERVICE LTD.
Dorchester Road, Dorchester, Dorset, DT11 9JL, UK
E-mail: info@cetproduct.com Tel: +447541442228

UK ERP
CET Product Service Ltd.
Bentley House, 158A-159A Church Business Park,
Newport, NP23 5EJ, UK
E-mail: info@cetproduct.com Tel: +44749320348

FCC CE E U Model QS01 Made in China

说明书尺寸70*85mm
80g书纸+单黑正反印刷
手风琴

Русский

Спасибо за покупку наушников SOUNARC QS01 Open-Ear. Перед использованием прочтите руководство пользователя и сохраните его для дальнейшего использования. Если у вас возникнут трудности с пониманием, свяжитесь с нашей технической поддержкой по адресу support@tronsmart.com.

Обзор продукта

- Индикатор зарядного чехла
- Порт зарядки типа C
- Зарядный контакт
- Микрофон
- Многофункциональная сенсорная область
- Индикатор наушников

Содержание пакета

1 x Наушники SOUNARC QS01 Open-Ear
1 x зарядный кабель типа C
1 x гарантийный талон
1 x Руководство пользователя

Первое использование наушников

Поместите оба наушника в зарядный футляр и используйте прилагаемый кабель Type-C для зарядки.

Положение дел	Индикатор зарядного устройства
Зарядка	остаются оранжевыми
Полностью заряжен	индикатор выключен после того, как остается синим в течение 8 с

Включение / выключение

Пока в зарядном футляре есть оставшийся заряд, наушники автоматически включатся/выключатся после того, как вынуты/вставлены.

Беспроводное соединение

Найдите и нажмите «SOUNARC QS01», чтобы подключиться.

Соприжение	Основные наушники: мигают синим
	Вспомогательные наушники: индикатор выключен
Связанный	Индикатор выключен

Перезагрузка

Шестикратное нажатие на многофункциональную сенсорную область приводит к тому, что индикаторы обоих наушников гаснут, оставаясь синими в течение 2 секунд.

Контролирует

L/R	Включить вручную	Нажать на 3 с
L/R	Выключить вручную	Нажать на 7 с
L/R	Воспроизвести/Пауза	Двойное нажатие
L	Предыдущий трек	Тройное нажатие
R	Следующий трек	Тройное нажатие

L/R	Ответить на телефонный звонок	Двойное нажатие
L/R	Завершить телефонный звонок	Двойное нажатие
L/R	Отклонить телефонный звонок	Нажать на 2 с

L/R	Активировать голосового помощника	Нажать на 2 с
-----	-----------------------------------	---------------

Примечание:
Он автоматически выключится через 5 минут, если не было сопряжено с каким-либо устройством или разряжена батарея.

Технические характеристики

Модель	SOUNARC QS01
Цвет	черный
Версия Bluetooth	5.3
Емкость аккумулятора	Наушники: 3,7 В/65 мАч Зарядный футляр: 3,7 В/500 мАч
Время воспроизведения	Наушники: 12 Часы С зарядным футляром: 40 часов (50% громкости)
Время зарядки	Наушники: 1 часа Зарядный футляр: 2 часа
Степень защиты IP	IPX4
Частотный диапазон	2402-2480 МГц
Максимальная мощность передачи	5 дБм

Уход и обслуживание

- Если он не используется в течение длительного периода, рекомендуется заряжать его не реже одного раза в месяц, чтобы продлить срок его службы.
- Храните изделие в сухом месте.
- Не бросайте это изделие в огонь, так как батареи могут взорваться или протечь.
- Для очистки изделия используйте слегка смоченную ткань на случай загрязнения.
- Не разбирайте данное изделие. Он не содержит деталей, обслуживаемых пользователем.

Информация о гарантии

На ваши наушники SOUNARC QS01 Open-Ear Headphones предоставляется гарантия первоначальному владельцу сроком на 1 год с даты покупки от дефектов материала и изготовления при нормальном использовании. Tronsmart не несет ответственности за случайное использование, и его ответственность не будет превышать покупную цену продукта.